
Pro

Pos Bike # Rider's name Rd.1 Rd.2 Rd.3 Rd.4 Rd.5 Rd.6 Rd.7 Rd.8 Total points WD Final
1 1/164 Josh Baldwin 15 14 14 14 15 14 104 WD 86
2 233 Brent Thompson 13 15 13 14 13 15 95 WD 83
3 264 Luc Baldwin 14 12 12 11 12 13 85 WD 74

4 29 Steve Curylo 12 13 12 13 11 11 74 WD 72
5 24 Dave Arsenault 1 10 9 10 8 12 50 WD 50
6 39 Scott MacDonald 2 11 8 7 5 10 44 WD 43
7 177 Nigal Hull 1 9 11 7 6 9 43 WD 43
8 14 Phil Baker 6 6 8 9 4 6 39 WD 39
9 427 Ryan Burgener 1 8 8 6 10 33 WD 33
10 828 Joey Fazio 13 15 28 WD 28
10 914 Shawn Wilson 13 15 28 WD 28
12 604 Chad Fleck 12 15 27 WD 27
13 251 Rick Shiskoski 10 14 24 WD 24
14 626 Jason McAlpine 4 10 8 22 WD 22
15 13 Mike Liberty 11 7 18 WD 18
16 998 Steve Simms 15 15 WD 15
17 857 Jeff Allen 14 14 WD 14
18 36 Jim Jervis 10 4 14 WD 14
19 55 Larry Drebert 3 6 5 14 WD 14
20 699 Brad Coles SR 9 9 WD 9
21 274 Jack Mair 8 8 WD 8
22 181 Steve Horvath 1 5 6 WD 6
23 57 Elmo Rutnik 1 1 WD 1

599 Mike DiFrancesco 5 7 4 9 7 32
302 Brain Mathieu 1 7 3 4 15
707 Martin Harant 11 11
254 Dan Gobbo 11 11
56 Glen Caley 7 7
977 Greg General 5 5



Expert
Pos Bike # Rider's name Rd.1 Rd.2 Rd.3 Rd.4 Rd.5 Rd.6 Rd.7 Rd.8 Total points WD Final
1 43 Greg Hinde 11 14 14 15 13 13 86 WD 80
2 177 Nigal Hull 8 14 12 14 12 11 84 WD 71

3 611 Nathan Johnston 11 13 13 10 11 10 80 WD 68
4 427 Ryan Burgener 1 15 13 10 12 15 66 WD 66
5 145 Mike Descamps 5 8 9 12 8 8 51 WD 50
6 322 John Monaghan 10 5 10 3 8 12 49 WD 48
7 14 Phil Baker 12 6 7 2 5 9 42 WD 41
8 39 Scott MacDonald 4 10 5 11 9 39 WD 39
9 31 Rob Van De Cappelle 9 3 1 13 9 35 WD 35

10 828 Joey Fazio 14 15 29 WD 29
11 604 Chad Fleck 11 15 26 WD 26
12 251 Rick Shiskoski 12 14 26 WD 26
13 421 Terry Court 1 6 3 4 9 3 26 WD 26
14 914 Shawn Wilson 10 15 25 WD 25
15 626 Jason McAlpine 9 8 7 24 WD 24
16 998 Steven Simms 15 15 WD 15
17 857 Jeff Allen 13 13 WD 13
18 522 Mike Bowerman 7 1 2 1 11 WD 11
19 980 Drew Slikker 5 6 11 WD 11
20 181 Steve Horvath 2 1 1 2 5 11 WD 11
21 36 Jim Jervis 8 1 9 WD 9
22 250 Don Mahon 7 7 WD 7
23 223 Ivan Madzounian 4 1 1 6 WD 6
24 961 Chris Taylor 1 4 5 WD 5
25 81 Greg Bastedo 1 2 3 WD 3
26 57 Elmo Rutnik 1 1 WD 1
26 233 Brent Thompson 1 1 WD 1
26 34 Fred Dath 1 1 WD 1
26 22G Bob Kelly 1 1 WD 1

302 Brian Mathieu 5 13 7 12 4 11 10 14 76
599 Mike DiFrancesco 4 11 8 4 7 7 41
254 Dan Gobbo 15 6 21
707 Martin Harant 14 14
214 Rob Baker 6 6
273 Chad badeau 1 1



Intermediate
Pos Bike # Rider's name Rd.1 Rd.2 Rd.3 Rd.4 Rd.5 Rd.6 Rd.7 Rd.8 Total points WD Final

1 198 Steve Haggerty 11 7 11 12 14 15 70 WD 70
2 813 Hendrick Bethlehem 8 9 12 15 11 14 69 WD 69

3 226 Kyle Huff 14 12 15 6 8 13 68 WD 68
4 522 Mike Bowerman 9 15 7 14 7 12 65 WD 64
5 116 Sean Howes 13 6 13 10 10 11 63 WD 63
6 223 Ivan Madzounian 11 10 10 11 10 9 67 WD 61

7 199 John Varga 12 11 10 14 5 52 WD 52
8 170 Lloyd Vigar 7 7 8 6 8 4 41 WD 40
9 789 Kelly Coughtry 9 13 15 37 WD 37
10 456 Paul Ellis 3 5 14 12 34 WD 34
11 28 Kim Munro 3 6 4 5 3 10 33 WD 31
12 351 Alex Mair 15 13 28 WD 28
13 257 Greg Gilmour 6 8 2 12 28 WD 28
14 713 Mitch Hillis 14 11 25 WD 25
15 537 Ian Weldon 14 9 23 WD 23
16 212 John Steinke 9 5 7 21 WD 21
17 51 Leila Mair 10 8 18 WD 18
18 999 Blair Rowland 13 13 WD 13
19 197 Aaron Schmidt 3 8 11 WD 11
20 208 Shawn Bartlett 5 5 WD 5
21 322 Andrew Monaghan 4 4 WD 4
22 714 Ginny Carson-Finnie 3 3 WD 3
23 655 Garrett Campbell 2 2 WD 2
24 230 Albert Beamer 1 1 2 WD 2
25 8 Sam Bourre 1 1 WD 1

108 Rick Stone 2 6 1 5 13 27
273 Chad Badeau 4 15 19
551 Jeff Duffus 9 9 18
710 Dan Stenning 12 12
240 Gino Risi 1 7 8
609 Matthew Wojtowicz 4 3 7
15 Kent Dempster 5 5

252 Peter Hohendorn 4 4



Junior
Pos Bike # Rider's name Rd.1 Rd. 2 Rd.3 Rd.4 Rd.5 Rd.6 Rd.7 Rd.8 Total points WD Final
1 134 Mike Lynch 12 14 15 15 14 15 85 WD 85

2 226 Kyle Huff 13 9 13 10 13 14 72 WD 72

3 199 John Varga 10 8 14 13 6 12 68 WD 63

4 813 Hendrick Bethlehem 14 13 8 15 12 62 WD 62

5 999 Blair Rowland 11 14 7 4 15 51 WD 51

6 456 Paul Ellis 3 10 10 7 13 43 WD 43

7 889 Keith Murray 9 11 12 6 38 WD 38

8 789 Kelly Coughtry 12 1 9 1 14 37 WD 37

9 257 Greg Gilmour 11 6 6 12 35 WD 35

10 887 Karl Murray 2 7 3 5 5 11 33 WD 33

11 116 Sean Howes 9 1 12 10 32 WD 32

12 105 Dan Henzy 1 6 8 2 3 11 33 WD 31

13 961 Chris Taylor 11 15 26 WD 26

14 230 Albert Beamer 1 1 7 4 8 21 WD 21

15 90 Danny Van Engen 4 9 4 3 20 WD 20

16 437 Dave Paiement 5 12 17 WD 17

17 212 John Steinke 7 4 6 17 WD 17

18 125 Drew Howes 1 1 1 1 10 14 WD 14

19 207 Nick Bartlett 4 2 8 14 WD 14

20 716 Robert Toombs 1 1 11 13 WD 13

21 655 Garrett Campbell 11 1 12 WD 12

22 72 Tom Rathwell 1 1 7 1 1 11 WD 11

23 41 Mitch Thorne 9 9 WD 9

24 321 Clark Court 3 5 8 WD 8

25 66 Dylan VanDeCappelle 1 1 1 1 2 1 7 WD 7

26 291 Travis Pettitt 6 6 WD 6

27 556 Cole Campbell 1 1 1 3 WD 3

28 533 Brodie Rowland 2 2 WD 2

29 293 Alain Levasseur 1 1 2 WD 2

29 184 Stephen Moore 1 1 2 WD 2

29 141 Neil Langlois 1 1 2 WD 2

29 171 Dustin Martin 1 1 2 WD 2

33 8 Sam Bourre 1 1 WD 1

33 208 Shawn Bartlett 1 1 WD 1

33 157 Rob Melville 1 1 WD 1

33 117 Matthew Sutherland 1 1 WD 1

33 457 Angela Gilmore 1 1 WD 1

551 Jeff Duffus 5 1 9 10 13 38
161 Ryan Lamont 15 15 1 31
258 Ryan Handsaeme 10 3 2 15
244 Matt Herreman 13 13
651 Andy Schoen 1 1 1 1 5 9
186 Steve Balazsy 8 8
320 Tye Laker 7 7
252 Peter Hohendorn 4 4
169 Matt Acott 1 2 3
242 Kendall Wardell 3 3
721 Mark Fitzgerald 1 1
469 Stewart Scott 1 1
176 Jamie Bremner 1 1



Novice
Pos Bike # Rider's name Rd.1 Rd.2 Rd.3 Rd.4 Rd.5 Rd.6 Rd.7 Rd.8 Total points WD Final
1 889 Keith Murray 14 15 15 15 15 15 97 WD 89
2 887 Karl Murray 12 14 14 15 12 14 94 WD 81

3 247 Mark Mychajluk 11 11 8 11 12 14 13 6 86 WD 72

4 141 Neil Langlois 9 9 10 11 11 13 63 WD 63

5 272 Rick Boughner 12 14 13 10 11 60 WD 60

6 19 Ross Winters 8 13 10 8 8 8 69 WD 55

7 906 Matt Downs 13 13 14 14 54 WD 54

8 72 Tom Rathwell 10 11 6 11 4 12 54 WD 54

9 321 Clark Court 7 10 5 12 13 47 WD 47

10 153 Brian Coughtry 3 8 9 9 9 9 47 WD 47

11 101 Rick Fielding 4 6 7 6 7 4 34 WD 34

12 838 Erick Ferriss 8 3 5 16 WD 16

13 184 Stephen Moore 6 7 2 15 WD 15

14 117 Matthew Sutherland 5 5 10 WD 10

15 75 Terry Coburn 7 7 WD 7

16 239 Micheal Moore 5 5 WD 5

17 37 Bradley Paiement 3 3 WD 3

186 Steve Balazsy 15 15 13 43
651 Andy Schoen 5 6 9 12 6 38
609 Matthew Wojtowicz 10 10 20
383 David Lewonowski 12 2 14
471 Josh Ward 9 1 10
721 Mark Fitzgerald 4 4
169 Matt Acott 4 4

Vet A
Pos Bike # Rider's name Rd.1 Rd. 2 Rd.3 Rd.4 Rd.5 Rd.6 Rd.7 Rd.8 Total points WD Final
1 29 Steve Curylo 11 15 14 13 15 15 83 WD 83

2 13 Mike Liberty 9 13 11 14 15 13 75 WD 75

3 43 Greg Hinde 11 7 13 12 13 14 70 WD 70

4 740 Craig MacMillian 10 14 12 15 11 7 75 WD 69

5 134 Mike Lynch 12 9 12 9 14 13 69 WD 69

6 128 Scott McCormick 6 8 7 11 12 11 60 WD 55

7 14 Phil Baker 8 9 6 10 9 11 58 WD 53

8 79 Brad Kelly 5 3 10 8 10 10 46 WD 46

9 961 Chris Taylor 10 8 11 3 7 39 WD 39

10 421 Terry Court 4 7 4 6 6 10 37 WD 37

11 187 Rob Thorne 15 5 12 32 WD 32

12 7 John Nash 15 15 30 WD 30

13 250 Don Mahon 8 12 10 30 WD 30

14 699 Brad Coles SR 13 14 27 WD 27

15 34 Fred Dath 1 2 2 4 8 9 26 WD 26

16 44 Jim Hitch 2 5 1 1 7 9 25 WD 25

17 757 Ken Gilmour 9 14 23 WD 23

18 230 Albert Beamer 1 1 1 2 8 6 20 WD 19

19 714 Ginny Carson-Finnie 1 1 1 6 3 7 21 WD 19

20 21 Scott Mitchell 1 5 8 14 WD 14

21 311 Dan Mair 13 13 WD 13

22 47 Steve Stuszynski 12 12 WD 12

23 57 Elmo Rutnik 7 7 WD 7

24 437 Dave Paiement 4 3 7 WD 7

25 22 Bob Kelly 4 4 WD 4

26 55 Larry Drebert 3 3 WD 3

27 204 Doug Reynolds 2 1 3 WD 3

28 287 Claude Levasseur 1 1 WD 1

977 Greg General 14 14
369 Andy Acott 6 5 11
162 James Lamont 3 1 4
194 Ron Bremner 4 4



Vet B
Pos Bike # Rider's name Rd.1 Rd. 2 Rd.3 Rd.4 Rd.5 Rd.6 Rd.7 Rd.8 Total points WD Final
1 233 Brent Thompson 15 14 15 15 15 15 89 WD 89

2 13 Mike Liberty 12 13 13 14 14 66 WD 66

3 29 Steve Curylo 14 7 13 12 14 60 WD 60

4 31 Rob Van De Cappele 11 10 8 5 13 13 60 WD 60

5 740 Craig MacMillan 1 12 12 12 12 6 55 WD 55

6 322 John Monaghan 7 10 6 11 8 10 56 WD 52

7 14 Phil Baker 9 9 11 7 7 9 59 WD 52

8 198 Steve Haggerty 8 8 9 9 12 46 WD 46

9 250 Don Mahon 10 10 14 6 40 WD 40

10 128 Scott McCormick 11 3 6 10 8 38 WD 38

11 626 Jason McAlpine 13 13 11 37 WD 37

12 24 Dave Arsenault 9 9 8 11 37 WD 37

13 170 Lloyd Vigar 4 4 4 3 5 14 37 WD 34

14 172 David Goddard 1 3 1 3 1 13 23 WD 22

15 980 Drew Slikker 8 1 4 7 20 WD 20

16 604 Chad Fleck 15 15 WD 15

17 757 Ken Gilmour 11 11 WD 11

18 79 Brad Kelly 10 10 WD 10

19 181 Steve Horvath 2 1 5 8 WD 8

20 845 Joel Plouffe 7 7 WD 7

21 699 Brad Coles SR 6 6 WD 6

22 36 Jim Jervis 5 5 WD 5

23 22G Bob Kelly 1 4 5 WD 5

24 72 Tom Rathwell 1 1 1 2 5 WD 5

25 197 Aaron Schmidt 1 3 4 WD 4

26 199 John Varga 2 2 WD 2

27 240 Gino Risi 1 1 2 WD 2

28 157 Rob Melville 1 1 WD 1

108 Rick Stone 5 6 1 2 6 15 35
56 Glen Caley 15 15
977 Greg General 14 14
273 Chad Badeau 5 4 9
369 Andy Acott 5 5
214 Rob Baker 3 3
307 Richard Smith 1 1

Super Vet
Pos Bike # Rider's name Rd.1 Rd. 2 Rd.3 Rd.4 Rd.5 Rd.6 Rd.7 Rd.8 Total points WD Final

1 55 Larry Drebert 15 15 14 44 WD 44

3 22 Bob Kelly 15 15 30 WD 30

2 221 Helmut Clasen 15 14 29 WD 29



School Person "A"
Pos Bike # Rider's name Rd.1 Rd. 2 Rd.3 Rd.4 Rd.5 Rd.6 Rd.7 Rd.8 Total points WD Final
1 291 Travis Pettit 15 10 9 15 14 12 75 WD 75

2 119 Tyler Cook 11 13 11 13 13 14 93 WD 75

3 66 Dylan Van De Cappelle 7 11 13 8 12 13 70 WD 64

4 27 Dusty Van Engen 8 11 13 7 11 10 60 WD 60

5 556 Cole Campbell 8 13 12 14 10 1 58 WD 58

6 41 Mitchell Thorne 12 14 15 15 56 WD 56

7 555 Shawn Thompson 1 12 5 10 11 12 51 WD 51

8 564 Jacob Krajcir 1 7 7 4 4 11 34 WD 34

9 364 Gabriel Baldwin 9 4 8 2 8 31 WD 31

10 866 Logan Beam 9 2 2 10 7 30 WD 30

11 299 Tyler Horvath 1 8 5 6 2 5 27 WD 27

12 606 Mike Wilson 2 5 6 5 4 5 29 WD 27

13 533 Brodie Rowland 9 9 7 1 26 WD 26

14 114 Mitchell Sehl 3 1 1 5 8 6 25 WD 24

15 909 David Mychajluk 4 1 1 3 3 10 23 WD 22

16 23 Dakota Beamer 1 3 1 1 1 9 16 WD 16

17 511 Jeff Coughtry 1 1 1 1 2 4 10 WD 10

18 33 Calum Whiffing 1 7 8 WD 8

19 144 Bradley Baxter 1 1 1 1 1 3 8 WD 8

20 404 Caitlin Beamer 1 1 1 1 1 2 7 WD 7

21 85 Kyle Laverty 1 1 1 3 6 WD 6

22 237 Keith Richardson 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 WD 6

23 103 Shaun Mardell 5 5 WD 5

24 915 Scott Nowe 1 1 1 1 1 5 WD 5

25 309 Michael Howes 4 4 WD 4

26 22 Jassin Kelly 3 3 WD 3

27 960 Dave Wasyleczko 1 1 1 3 WD 3

27 70 Ryan Laverty 1 1 1 3 WD 3

27 234 Jeffery Hopkins 1 1 1 3 WD 3

27 4 Kyle Vigar 1 1 1 3 WD 3

27 68 Stephen Pavelic 1 1 1 3 WD 3

32 117 Matthew Sutherland 1 1 2 WD 2

32 429 Kyle Fox 1 1 2 WD 2

32 49 Brandon McDonald 1 1 2 WD 2

32 65 Matthew Pavelic 1 1 2 WD 2

36 160 Kevin DeMille 1 1 WD 1

36 771 Brian Langlois 1 1 WD 1

36 143 Nicholas Langlois 1 1 WD 1

36 613 Luc Venne 1 1 WD 1

403 Michael Rosebrugh 14 14 14 15 6 63
258 Ryan Handsaeme 12 15 15 12 54
388 Jake Millar 9 4 8 21
180 Landon Jones 1 1 2 6 9 19
244 Matt Herreman 14 14
320 Tye Laker 13 13
129 Blair Brackenbury 10 10
242 Kendall Wardell 1 1 1 3
552 Robert Douglass 1 1 2
991 Jake Hill 1 1



School Person "B"
Pos Bike # Rider's name Rd.1 Rd. 2 Rd.3 Rd.4 Rd.5 Rd.6 Rd.7 Rd.8 Total points WD Final
1 119 Tyler Cook 15 15 15 15 15 15 103 WD 90

2 364 Gabriel Baldwin 14 14 14 14 14 14 84 WD 84

3 23 Dakota Beamer 9 13 9 13 14 13 78 WD 71

4 113 Tyler Monaghan 11 10 13 11 13 12 80 WD 70

5 429 Kyle Fox 10 12 9 13 7 15 76 WD 66

6 299 Tyler Horvath 12 7 12 10 12 8 61 WD 61

7 744 Kyle Finnie 9 8 12 11 12 9 73 WD 61

8 49 Brandon McDonald 10 12 7 7 7 14 67 WD 57

9 222 Andrew Dobias 11 4 9 10 6 4 44 WD 44

10 104 Kyle Reynolds 7 5 5 3 10 11 44 WD 41

11 142 Bailey Plouffe 8 6 11 11 2 38 WD 38

12 68 Stephen Pavelic 1 2 8 10 9 1 31 WD 31

13 741 Jack MacMillan 1 6 3 4 5 10 30 WD 29

14 22 Jassin Kelly 1 1 1 1 8 11 23 WD 23

15 4 Kyle Vigar 1 3 3 1 3 5 18 WD 16

16 771 Brian Langlois 1 1 1 1 2 8 16 WD 14

17 249 Dylan Dobias 13 13 WD 13

18 235 Alex Hopkins 1 1 1 1 9 13 WD 13

19 110 Devin Steinke 1 2 8 2 13 WD 13

20 772 Tristan Loeman 1 1 1 1 1 7 13 WD 12

21 143 Nicholas Langlois 1 1 1 1 1 6 12 WD 11

22 200 Chantel Cook 1 1 1 1 1 4 10 WD 9

22 65 Matthew Pavelic 1 1 1 1 1 4 9 WD 9

24 464 Aaron Krajcir 3 2 1 1 1 1 9 WD 9

25 856 Chilman Allen 7 7 WD 7

26 270 Zack Fielding 1 1 1 1 1 2 9 WD 7

26 677 James Wilson 2 1 1 1 1 1 8 WD 7

28 915 Scott Nowe 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 WD 6

29 399 Aaron Fielding 1 3 4 WD 4

30 52 Tyler Hinde 1 1 2 WD 2

31 67 Tristan Varga 1 1 WD 1

244 Matt Herreman 15 15
80 Stacie Lamont 6 5 11
730 Keaton Jones 1 1 1 1 4
76 Matt Browning 1 1 1 3
129 Blair Brackenbury 1 1
86 Brandon Karolak 1 1



PW 50 - 4 to 6
Pos Bike # Rider's name Rd.1 Rd. 2 Rd.3 Rd.4 Rd.5 Rd.6 Rd.7 Rd.8 Total points WD Final
1 173 Lucas Liberty 15 15 15 15 15 15 99 WD 90

2 93 Carter Matthews 14 14 14 14 13 14 107 WD 83

3 888 London Murray 13 12 14 15 14 14 101 WD 82

4 95 Abraham Konrad 13 13 13 12 12 13 87 WD 76

5 67 Tristan Varga 10 10 7 13 11 15 73 WD 66

6 71 Luke Morgan 12 11 12 9 10 12 74 WD 66

7 182 Hudson Plouffe 9 9 11 12 11 9 61 WD 61
8 69 Jake Varga 8 8 10 9 7 10 58 WD 52

9 183 Aaron Liberty 10 10 6 8 34 WD 34

10 312 Jonathan Glaves 10 8 18 WD 19

11 929 Stephen O'Reilly 9 9 WD 9

350 Ryan Karolak 12 12
331 Bradley Brackenbury 11 11
316 Austin Dempster 9 9

PW 50 - 7 to 9
Pos Bike # Rider's name Rd.1 Rd. 2 Rd.3 Rd.4 Rd.5 Rd.6 Rd.7 Rd.8 Total points WD Final
1 142 Bailey Plouffe 15 15 15 15 15 15 104 WD 90

2 52 Tyler Hinde 12 14 14 13 13 14 91 WD 80

3 200 Chantel Cook 13 11 13 13 13 11 95 WD 74

4 10 Aaron Hill 4 12 14 14 14 15 76 WD 73

5 45 Matthew Sehl 9 13 10 10 9 13 73 WD 64

6 107 Mac Morgan 10 9 11 11 7 8 61 WD 56

7 18 Lynden Wagener 8 8 9 8 10 11 68 WD 54

8 88 Lucas Van De Cappelle 12 11 12 6 4 6 51 WD 51

9 720 Megan Finnie 7 4 8 9 12 9 51 WD 49

10 399 Aaron Fielding 10 8 3 9 12 5 47 WD 47

11 4 Kyle Vigar 11 14 12 8 45 WD 45

12 83 Kyle Nowe 5 2 5 3 6 12 33 WD 33

13 333 Tyler Thompson 4 4 6 10 6 3 36 WD 33
14 98 Ben Matthews 3 2 3 7 8 5 30 WD 28

15 99 Matt Wasyleczko 6 5 3 1 1 4 20 WD 20

16 92 Elijah Johnston 1 6 6 2 4 19 WD 19

17 856 Chilman Allen 15 15 WD 15

18 772 Tristan Loeman 10 10 WD 10

19 97 Jake Warren 7 7 WD 7

20 969 Matt Torti 1 5 6 WD 6

21 84 Cameron Kerkhove 5 5 WD 5

22 87 Ryan Cleaver 1 2 1 1 5 WD 5

23 59 Brianne Dobais 1 1 2 WD 2

730 Keaton Jones 7 7
74 Mike Bremner 1 1
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